8/27/2019 Zimbra

Zimbra chinn@4j.lane.edu

YMCA - Can you share with your EA staff...

From : Holly Kriz-Anderson <holly@eugeneymca.org> Tue, Aug 27, 2019 12:04 PM

Subject : YMCA - Can you share with your EA staff...

To : Erika Case <erika.case@bethel.k12.or.us>, Heidi Brown
<heidi.brown@slane.k12.or.us>, martindale t
<martindale_t@4j.lane.edu>, Melissa Ibarra
<ibarra_m@4j.lane.edu>, Gordon Kevin
<gordon_k@4j.lane.edu>, leonard@4j.lane.edu, Jennifer
Hebard <hebard_j@4j.lane.edu>, Tom Piowaty
<piowaty_t@4;j.lane.edu>, Jim Moore
<moore_ji@4j.lane.edu>, Scott Marsh
<marsh@4j.lane.edu>, Gina Wilde
<wilde_g@4j.lane.edu>, Dan Sterling
<sterling_d@4j.lane.edu>, Allan Chinn
<chinn@4j.lane.edu>, Londa Rochholz
<rochholz@4j.lane.edu>, ramirezgutierrez k
<ramirezgutierrez_k@4;j.lane.edu>, Sebastian Bolden
<bolden_s@4j.lane.edu>

Hello!

Our programs are busting at the the seams with youth from your schools. We are excited to begin

the school year and we need a little help from you.
We are hoping that you would share with your EA's that we have job openings.
The Y is looking for after school care professionals!

Program staff are responsible for the well being, and creative learning of children in an after school
program. They offer the opportunity for children to continue to grow and learn in a safe, healthy

environment, providing mentorship, healthy snacks, and creative programming on a daily basis. If you are

interested please see our jobs page at eugeneymca.org/jobs or email your resume
to rachel@eugeneymca.org

Below are links to the positions we are looking to fill in the area. Positions begin 9/3/19
Group Leader

Teacher

Aide

Thank you!

Holly Kriz Anderson rronouns: She/Her/Hers
VP Operations / Youth Development Director

EUGENE FAMILY YMCA
2055 Patterson Street, Eugene, Oregon 97405

(P) 541 686 9622
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